
 
 

School Site Counselor 
Name 

Phone Number & Email Address  Office Hours 

Frank Ledesma Hillary Chambers (831) 325-2748 
hchambers@soledad.k12.ca.us;  

7:45am to 3:25pm Mon-Fri 

Gabilan Jeannine Hunter (831) 200-3809 
jhunter@soledad.k12.ca.us 

Working 9am-5pm (or later due to parent 
need for later appointments) 

Jack Franscioni  Marisela Chavez (831) 275-0151 
marchavez@soledad.k12.ca.us  
 
https://sites.google.com/soledad.k12.ca.us/ms-chave
z-counselorcorner/home 

7:45am to 3:25pm Mon-Fri 

Rose Ferrero  Malena Schoch (831) 287-6493 
mschoch@soledad.k12.ca.us  
 
https://sites.google.com/soledad.k12.ca.us/mrs-malen
a-schoch/home 

7:45am to 3:25pm Mon-Fri 

San Vicente  Yesenia Arreola Google Voice: (831) 200-3457 
yvelasquez-arreola@soledad.k12.ca.us 

7:45am to 3:25pm Mon-Fri 

Main Street   Danelle Mercer (831)-287-6553 
dmercer@soledad.k12.ca.us 

M: 10 am - 6 pm - Specific set aside  
W: 12- 6 pm - Specific set aside 
M- F: 7:45am - 3:25pm with flexible later 
appts. 

 M. Pinedo (831) 290-0631 Text Only/Solo para Mensaje de 
Texto   mepinedo@soledad.k12.ca.us 

M-F: 7:45am-3:25pm- Normal working 
hours with flexible later appointments 

High School Julia Barragan  Google Voice: 
julbarragan@soledad.k12.ca.us 

7:45-3:25 M-F (flexible to later 
appointments) 

 Felipe Maturino (831) 272-2138 
fmaturino@soledad.k12.ca.us 

M-F: 7:45am-3:25pm- Normal working 
hours with flexible later appointments. 
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 Jesus Narez   (831)-229-0409.  
jnarez@soledad.k12.ca.us 

M-F: 7:45am-3:25pm- Normal working 
hours with flexible later appointments 

 Sandra Moreno (831) 275-0485  
smoreno@soledad.k12.ca.us 

M-F 7:45-3:25pm- later appointments 
available/phone number will be posted 
online  

Community Ed. 
Center/PHS 

Erica Valdez 805-776-3367 
evaldez@soledad.k12.ca.us 

7:45-3:25 Normal working hours  
with flexible later appointments 

District Cordinator Aidee Aldaco (831) 540-0191  Text or Call  
aaldaco@soledad.k12.ca.us 
 

8am-4:30pm M-F Normal working hours 
with flexible later appointments.  

Agencies  Harmony At Home 
831-625-5160 or 831-272-6644 

Sticks and Stones 
831-272-6644 or  831-625-5160 
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